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Code Xo Yo Z10 x10 VY0 As10 Bi1,10CAB1,10a1,10 b1,10 haB1,10id A ic Ac Code Xo Yo Zi10 x10 VYo A210 B2,10CAB2,10a2,10 b2,10 haB2,10id A ic Ac
P65 96.73 99.99 111.640.313 0.324 0.0 0.0 0.0 157 -1.116 0 P65 96.73 99.99 111.640.313 0.324 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.256 -0.893 0

520_705 76.85 75.87 0.67 0.5 0.494 30.8 84.03 89.49 1976 -0.008 69 I3 wy2 520_705 76.85 75.87 0.67 0.5 0.494 2464 67.22 7159 1.581 -0.007 69 393 12
380_52019.78 24.02 110.850.127 0.155 -30.8 -84.0389.49 0.288 -4.614 249 4B 583 380_52019.78 24.02 110.850.127 0.155 -24.64-67.2271.59 0.23 -3.691 249 4W2 593
P60 97.09 99.99 104.010.322 0.332 0.0 0.0 0.0 1599 -1.04 0 P60 97.09 99.99 104.010.322 0.332 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.279 -0.832 0

520_705 78.61 76.75 0.67 0.503 0.491 30.87 79.17 84.97 2.001 -0.008 68 834 293 520_705 78.61 76.75 0.67 0.503 0.491 24.69 63.33 67.98 1.601 -0.006 68 3834 493
380_520 18.38 23.14 103.240.126 0.159 -30.87-79.1784.97 0.265 -4.461 248 4B 4208 380_520 18.38 23.14 103.240.126 0.159 -24.69-63.3367.98 0.212 -3.569 248 4B 4208
P55 97.65 100.0 95.55 0.333 0.341 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.635 -0.955 0 P55 97.65 100.0 95.55 0.333 0.341 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.308 -0.764 0

520_70580.72 77.78 0.66 0.507 0.488 30.87 73.66 79.86 2.031 -0.008 67 B8%4 493 520_70580.72 77.78 0.66 0.507 0.488 24.69 58.92 63.89 1.625 -0.006 67 8%4 493
380_520 16.82 22.11 94.79 0.125 0.165 -30.87-73.6679.86 0.239 -4.285 247 413 8394 380_520 16.82 22.11 94.79 0.125 0.165 -24.69-58.9263.89 0.191 -3.428 247 413 8394
P50 98.51 100.0 86.17 0.346 0.351 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.679 -0.861 0 P50 98.51 100.0 86.17 0.346 0.351 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.343 -0.689 0

520_70583.29 78.97 0.64 0.511 0.484 30.75 67.4 74.09 2.069 -0.008 65 8&@5 94 520_70583.29 78.97 0.64 0.511 0.484 24.6 53.92 59.27 1.655 -0.006 65 &@5 94
380_52015.11 20.92 85.43 0.124 0.172 -30.75-67.4 74.09 0.209 -4.083 245 4¥4 805 380_520 15.11 20.92 85.43 0.124 0.172 -24.6 -53.9259.27 0.167 -3.266 245 4®4 805
P45 99.8 100.0 75.8 0.362 0.362 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.737 -0.758 0 P45 99.8 100.0 75.8 0.362 0.362 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.389 -0.606 0O

520_705 86.46 80.38 0.63 0.516 0.479 30.46 60.3 67.56 2.116 -0.007 63 &@6 205 520_705 86.46 80.38 0.63 0.516 0.479 24.37 48.24 54.05 1.692 -0.006 63 806 205
380_520 13.23 19.51 75.09 0.122 0.18 -30.46-60.3 67.56 0.175 -3.848 243 205 506 380_520 13.23 19.51 75.09 0.122 0.18 -24.37-48.2454.05 0.14 -3.078 243 205 506
P40 101.75100.0 64.44 0.382 0.375 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.811 -0.644 0 P40 101.75100.0 64.44 0.382 0.375 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.449 -0.515 0

520_70590.46 82.05 0.61 0.522 0.473 29.88 52.27 60.21 2.175 -0.007 60 807 206 520_70590.46 82.05 0.61 0.522 0.473 23.9 41.81 48.16 1.74 -0.005 60 407 206
380_52011.18 17.84 63.77 0.12 0.192 -29.88-52.2760.21 0.137 -3.574 240 206 807 380_52011.18 17.84 63.77 0.12 0.192 -23.9 -41.8148.16 0.109 -2.859 240 206 807
P35 104.71 100.0 52.16 0.407 0.389 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.911 -0.521 0 P35 104.71 100.0 52.16 0.407 0.389 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.529 -0.417 O

520_70595.62 84.05 0.58 0.53 0.466 28.82 43.26 51.98 2.254 -0.006 56 &@8 207 520_70595.62 84.05 0.58 0.53 0.466 23.06 34.6 41.58 1.803 -0.005 56 408 207
380_5208.98 15.84 51.52 0.117 0.207 -28.82-43.2651.98 0.092 -3.251 236 207 308 380_5208.98 15.84 51.52 0.117 0.207 -23.06-34.6 41.58 0.074 -2.6 236 207 408
P30 109.2999.99 39.19 0.439 0.402 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.049 -0.391 0 P30 109.2999.99 39.19 0.439 0.402 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.639 -0.313 0

520_705 102.4986.43 0.53 0.54 0.456 27.01 33.34 4291 2.361 -0.006 50 B&0 208 520_705 102.4986.43 053 0.54 0.456 21.61 26.67 34.33 1.889 -0.004 50 B30 208
380_5206.69 13.46 38.62 0.113 0.229 -27.01-33.3442.91 0.041 -2.868 230 218 880 380_5206.69 13.46 38.62 0.113 0.229 -21.61-26.67 34.33 0.033 -2.295 230 4218 880
fgh70-3n YABL, YB, Pxx, 10°-CIE fgh71-3n YAB2, YB, Pxx, 10°-CIE

Code X0 Y0 Z10 x10 Y10 A1,10 B1,10CAB1,102a1,10 b1,10 haB1,10id A e Ac Code X0 Y0 Z10 x10 Yyio A210 B2,10CAB2,1082,10 b2,10 haB2,10id A e Ac
P65 96.73 99.99 111.640.313 0.324 0.0 0.0 0.0 157 -1.116 0 P65 96.73 99.99 111.640.313 0.324 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.256 -0.893 0

470570 22.92 60.93 21.24 0.218 0.579 -67.2746.78 81.93 0.466 -0.348 145 220 520¢ 470570 22.92 60.93 21.24 0.218 0.579 -53.8137.42 65.55 0.373 -0.278 145 220 520¢
570_470 73.71 38.96 90.28 0.363 0.191 67.27 —-46.7881.93 3.296 -2.316 325 520c 390 570_470 73.71 38.96 90.28 0.363 0.191 53.81 -37.4265.55 2.637 -1.853 325 520c 390
P60 97.09 99.99 104.010.322 0.332 0.0 0.0 0.0 1599 -1.04 O P60 97.09 99.99 104.010.322 0.332 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.279 -0.832 0

470_57022.86 60.26 20.37 0.22 0.582 -67.6842.31 79.82 0.476 -0.338 147 13220 520 470_57022.86 60.26 20.37 0.22 0.582 -54.1433.85 63.86 0.38 -0.27 147 820 520
570_470 74.13 39.63 83.54 0.375 0.2 67.68 -42.3179.82 3.307 -2.107 327 520c 320 570_470 74.13 39.63 83.54 0.375 0.2 54.14 -33.8563.86 2.645 -1.686 327 520c 320
P55 97.65 100.0 95.55 0.333 0.341 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.635 -0.955 0 P55 97.65 100.0 95.55 0.333 0.341 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.308 -0.764 0

470_570 22.77 59.44 19.35 0.224 0.585 -68.1837.44 77.79 0.488 -0.325 151 289 519 470_570 22.77 59.44 19.35 0.224 0.585 -54.5429.95 62.23 0.39 -0.26 151 389 519
570_470 74.78 40.45 76.1 0.39 0.211 68.18 -37.4477.79 3.32 -1.881 331 519c A9 570_470 74.78 40.45 76.1 0.39 0.211 54.54 -29.9562.23 2.656 -1.504 331 519c 339
P50 98.51 100.0 86.17 0.346 0.351 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.679 -0.861 0 P50 98.51 100.0 86.17 0.346 0.351 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.343 -0.689 0

470_570 22.65 58.4 18.16 0.228 0.588 -68.7832.15 75.92 0.502 -0.311 154 289 519 470_57022.65 58.4 18.16 0.228 0.588 -55.0225.72 60.74 0.401 -0.248 154 3289 519
570_470 75.76 41.49 67.91 0.409 0.224 68.78 -32.1575.92 3.337 -1.636 334 519c 289 570_470 75.76 41.49 67.91 0.409 0.224 55.02 -25.7260.74 2.67 -1.309 334 519c 289
P45 99.8 100.0 75.8 0.362 0.362 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.737 -0.758 0 P45 99.8 100.0 75.8 0.362 0.362 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.389 -0.606 0O

470_57022.46 57.07 16.77 0.233 0.592 -69.4826.48 74.36 0.519 -0.293 159 287 517 470_57022.46 57.07 16.77 0.233 0.592 -55.5821.19 59.49 0.415 -0.235 159 287 517
570_47077.24 42.82 58.95 0.431 0.239 69.48 -26.4874.36 3.359 -1.376 339 517c 287 570_47077.24 42.82 58.95 0.431 0.239 55.58 -21.1959.49 2.687 -1.101 339 517c 287
P40 101.75100.0 64.44 0.382 0.375 0.0 00 0.0 1.811 -0.644 0 P40 101.75100.0 64.44 0.382 0.375 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.449 -0.515 0

470_570 22.17 55.33 15.14 0.239 0.597 -70.2920.52 73.22 0.541 -0.273 163 286 516¢ 470_570 22.17 55.33 15.14 0.239 0.597 -56.2316.41 58.57 0.433 -0.218 163 286 516¢
570_470 79.47 44.56 49.24 0.458 0.257 70.29 -20.5273.22 3.389 -1.104 343 5l6¢c 286 570_470 79.47 44.56 49.24 0.458 0.257 56.23 -16.4158.57 2.711 -0.883 343 5l6¢c 286
P35 104.71 100.0 52.16 0.407 0.389 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.911 -0.521 0O P35 104.71 100.0 52.16 0.407 0.389 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.529 -0.417 0O

470 57021.74 52.99 13.2 0.247 0.602 -71.1314.43 72.58 0.569 -0.249 168 285 515 470 57021.74 52.99 13.2 0.247 0.602 -56.9111.55 58.07 0.455 -0.199 168 385 515
570_47082.87 46.9 38.9 0.491 0.278 71.13 -14.4372.58 3.428 -0.829 348 515c 535 570_47082.87 46.9 38.9 0.491 0.278 56.91 -11.5558.07 2.742 -0.663 348 515c 535
P30 109.2999.99 39.19 0.439 0.402 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.049 -0.391 0 P30 109.2999.99 39.19 0.439 0.402 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.639 -0.313 0

470_570 21.04 49.76 10.92 0.257 0.608 -71.838.58 72.34 0.605 -0.219 173 2T3 513 470_570 21.04 49.76 10.92 0.257 0.608 -57.466.86 57.87 0.484 -0.175 173 2I3 513
570_47088.14 50.13 28.23 0.529 0.301 71.83 -8.58 72.34 3.481 -0.563 353 513c 313 570_47088.14 50.13 28.23 0.529 0.301 57.46 -6.86 57.87 2.785 -0.45 353 513c B13

fgh70-7n YAB1, GM, Pxx, 10°-CIE

TUB-Prufvorlage fgh7; Gelb-Blau-YB- und Grin

fgh71-7n YAB2, GM, Pxx, 10°-CIE

agenta-GM-Daten; 8 Lichtarten Pxx

e

-Ae|dsig uon Bunssa gun Bunpieunag inj 6un6pua/v\uv
sd’/ 1x1eu0|Lyby/.4b4-T0201 20z :Buniatisibay-gnL

agebsny-3aniq Japo

9p0Y :[eusreN-dNL

J|

CIEXYZ-, YABCabh undYABCabh-Daten; WellenlangerX1, A2, Ag undAc; 10°-CIE-Beobachter
C M Y (0] L V

>léo




